capacity, support business operations, and settle remaining debts owed to Hoa Sen Group. 

After completing the issuance at HSN, Hoa Sen Group will recover additional receivables 

from HSN to focus on the development of Hoa Sen Home. 

3.5.  Maximum number of shares HSN expected to be issued: 35,000,000 (thirty-five 

million) shares. 

3.6.  Total expected number of HSN shares after the issuance completion: 

65,000,000 (sixty-five million) shares. 

3.7.  HSN's expected charter capital after the issuance completion: VND 

650,000,000,000 (six hundred and fifty billion).  

3.8. Issuance price: Comply with the provisions of the Law on Enterprises. The 

General Meeting of Shareholders authorizes the General Meeting of Shareholders/BOD of 

HSN to consider and decide on the issuance price to ensure the interests of HSN.